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Implement a satisfaction survey to see attitude, confidence and
loyalty to the College’s brand including course reviews, teaching
and experiences of students with the College to find customer
expectations and lead to quality improvement in various aspects.
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Join the "Mahidol Music
student Satisfaction Survey"

m
!lm? \ : SCAN ME

|

&0 All comments are welcome without affecting
¥  yourscores, grades or scholarship considerations.

The deadline to participate i
in the survey is 31 May 2022

The surve i i
y results will be used as a guideline far the improvement of service quality
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FuLL- 160
PARTIAL - 90

250

(4.8%)
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5ﬂu%u@’ﬁauttuu§fﬁiaﬂ (No. of Survey Respondents)

Gender
Answer Count Percentage
Answer
Female (F) 79 42.25%
Male (M) 99 52.94%
No answer 9 481%
Female

Male

Yes (Y)

No (N)

No answer

Are you international student?

Count Percentage
18 9.63%
161 86.10%
8 4.28%
Yes
No

COUNTRY:

- China 3
-India 1

- Indonesia 2

- South Korea 1
- Myanmar 4

- Philippines 1

- Taiwan 1
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IUIUNABUUUUAI3I3 (No. of Survey Respondents) Musc\\\\\\\

Level (PC) l Level (BM) '
Level
Answer Count Percentage
Answer Count Percentage Year 1 (Freshman) (SQ001) 50 35.50%
M4 (SQ001) 11 47 83% Year 2 (Sophomore) (SQ002) 36 26.28%
Year 3 (Junior) (SQ003 29 21.17%
M5 (SQO02) 8 34.78% ear$ (ko) (50009)
Year 4 (Senior) (SQ004) 21 15.33%
M6 (SQDD3) 5 21.74%
Other Rrowse
Q Year 1
M4 b (Freshman)
M5
. Year 2
Sophomore
v (Sop )
Year 3 (Junior)
Year 4 (Senior)
Other

I, Higher level - Low Engage
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Major (PC) I
Major
Answer Count Percentage Classical
Performance
Classical Performance (A1) 8 34.78%
Jazz
Jazz (A2) 15 65.22%
Popular Music
Popular Music (A3) 0 0.00%
Thai Music (A4) 0 0.00% Thai Music
Composition (A5) 0 0.00% Composition
Sound and Music Production (A6) 0 0.00% Sound and
Music
No answer 0 0.00% Production
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Major (BM) I
Classical Thai Music
Major Performance
Answer Count Percentage Composition
Jazz
Classical Performance (A1) 44 32.59% .
Music
Jazz (A2) 20 14.81% Popular Music  Education and
Popular Music (A3) 24 17.78% Pedagogy
Music Technology (A4) 13 9.63% Music
| . 0
gy Technology
Music Business (A5) 17 12.59%
Music Theatre (A6) 8 5.93% Music
Business
Thai Music (A7) 3 2.22%
Composition (A8) 2 1.48% Music Theatre
Music Education and Pedagogy (A9) 4 2.96%
No answer 0 0.00%
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Major (MM) I
Performance
Major and Pedagogy
Answer Count Percentage Conducting
Performance and Pedagogy (A1) 4 26.67% Musicology
Conducting (A2) 0 0.00% Music
Education
Musicology (A3) 0 0.00%
Music
Music Education (A4) 4 26.67% Business
Music Business (AS) 2 13.33% Music Therapy
Music Therapy (A6) 4 26.67% Jazz
Jazz (A7) 1 6.67/% Composition
Composition (A8) 0 0.00% Collaborative
Piano
Collaborative Piano (A9) 0 0.00%
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Major (DM)
Major
Answer Count Percentage
Music Performance (A1) 3 75.00%
Conducting (A2) 0 0.00%
Musicology (A3) 1 25.00%
Music Education (A4) 0 0.00%
Composition (A5) 0 0.00%
No answer 0 0.00%

Music
Performance

Conducting

Musicology

Music
Education

Composition
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Overall, how satisfied are you with the quality of education MUSC\\\\\\\

and learning experiences at the College? [Level of Satisfaction] e
ey tsod (41 y o5 AMHNNIND 1a luaInsIn
Satisfied (A2) 74 4512%
Neutral (A3) 46 28.05%
Dissatisfied (A4) 7 4.27% o
Very Dissatisfied (A5) 0 0.00% CS AT - o

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

*CSAT (Number of satisfied customers (4 and 5) / Number of
survey responses) x 100

= % of satisfied customers




What is the most important reason for choosing to study MUSC\\\\
at our College? IANANLABNLIBUNT

What is the most important reason for choosing to study at our College?

Quality of Concerts,
: ts, and
Answer Count Percentage curriculum, events, anc
faculty, and opportunities
. . i . teaching to learn from
Quality of curriculum, faculty, and teaching (SQ001) 45 27.44% world-class
artists
International recognition and reputation of the College (SQ002) 48 29.27% o International
recognition Other
Music Industry Network and Career Opportunities (SQ003) 38 23.17% 9 and reputation
of the College
Beautiful and inspiring environment and the readiness of 17 10.37%
equipment and facility (SQ004) Music Industry
Network and
Concerts, events, and opportunities to learn from world-class 19 11.59% Career
artists (SQQ05) Opportunities
Other Browse 3 1.83% Beautiful and
inspiring
Q - r . environment
Q  ynasfinananganu and the
Q  The private lesson with very experienced ajarn and readiness of
really caring ajarn ( Ajarn Nancy) equipment and

facility
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What is your career goal in studying music? \\\\

LN HNIFININDITN

Answer Count Percentage
o ) o Conductor
Artist, Singer, Professional Musician (SQ001) 127 77.44%
Music Producer (SQ002) 39 23.78% 9 . Music Teacher
Actor, Dancer (SQ003) 16 9.76% Artist, Singer,
Professional YouTuber, DJ
Sound Engineer, Music Post Production (SQ004) 25 15.24% Musician
Compaoser, Arranger (SQ005) 29 17.68% . Music
Conductor (SQ006) 6 3.66% ARSI Business,
Producer Music
Music Teacher (SQ007) 79 48.17% 9 Entrepreneur
YouTuber, DJ (SQ008) 28 17.07% Actor, Dancer
Artist Manager,
Music Business, Music Entrepreneur (SQ009) 28 17.07% Tour Manager
Sound
Artist Manager, Tour Manager (SQ010) 13 7.93% Engineer, .
; Music
Music Therapist (SQ011) 21 12.80% Music Pf’St Therapist
Production
Musicologist, Ethnomusicologist (SQ012) 9 5.49%
4 2.44% Composer, Musicologist,
Other  Browse ' poseh Ethnomusicolo
Arranger .
Q gist
Q ulweawmaasiiidadseszan Tan
Q  wWizesguAdTn, Wizaesad, iile
Q ingsfa Qther




How satisfied are you with the quality and services of the

College? auiane laluaanwuazuinig
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Recognition / Reputation

Answer
Very Satisfied (A1)
Satisfied (A2)
Neutral (A3)
Dissatisfied (A4)
Very Dissatisfied (A5)

No answer

Count

CSAT-78%

Percentage
38.41%
39.63%
18.29%
2.44%
0.61%

0.61%

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

[ ]
Dissatisfied

AA
Nt

Very
Dissatisfied

Answer

Quality of Curriculum

Very Satisfied (A1)
Satisfied (A2)
Neutral (A3)
Dissatisfied (A4)
Very Dissatisfied (A5)

No answer

Count

Percentage
18.90%
40.85%
31.10%
6.71%
1.83%

0.61%

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very =5

Dissatisfied

CSAT-59%

Answer

Quality of Faculty

Count Percentage
Very Satisfied (A1) 43 26.22%
Satisfied (A2) 73 44.51%
Neutral (A3) 40 24.39%
Dissatisfied (A4) 6 3.66%
Very Dissatisfied (A5) 1 0.61%
No answer 1 0.61%

Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

. AA

Very '
Dissatisfied

csAT-70%
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How satisfied are you with the quality and services of the MUSC\\\\\\\

College? ANNIND 1o TuANAINLAZLISINIS .

Quality of Concerts / Events Readiness of Building and Facilities
Answer Count Percentage Answer Count l-’ercentage
Very Satisfied (A1) 45 27.44% Very Satisfied (A1) 39 23.78%
Satisfied (A2) 61 37.20% Satisfied (A2) 48 29.27%
Neutral (A3) 47 28.66% Neutral (A3) 46 28.05%
Dissatisfied (A4) 8 4.88% Dissatisfied (A4) 19 11.59%
Very Dissatisfied (A5) 2 1.22% Very Dissatisfied (A5) 11 6.71%
No answer 1 0.61% No answer 1 0.61%
Very Satisfied Very Satisfied
Satisfied Satisfied
Neutral Neutral
! !
Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
= ;\ )
Very w Very w
Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

CSAT - 64% CSAT-53%

Answer

Readiness of Equipment I
Cotnt

Very Satisfied (A1) 23 14.02%
Satisfied (A2) 54 32.93%
Neutral (A3) 52 31.71%
Dissatisfied (A4) 25 15.24%
Very Dissatisfied (A5) 9 5.49%
No answer 1 0.61%
Very Satisfied
Satisfied G
Neutral

N . L]
Dissatisfied

N\ 77\
Very K/Q\
Dissatisfied

CSAT-47%




How satisfied are you with the quality and services of the

College?

ANNIND 13 luamANLaEUINT

COLLEGE OF ~
MUSIC \
MAHDO\\\\\
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Music Industry Network

Answer
Very Satisfied (A1)
Satisfied (A2)
Neutral (A3)
Dissatisfied (A4)

Very Dissatisfied (A5)

No answer

Count Percentage
54 32.93%
62 37.80%
44 26.83%
3 1.83%
0 0.00%
1 0.61%
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very ~—
Dissatisfied

csAT-70%

Answer

Career Opportunities

Count
Very Satisfied (A1) 46
Satisfied (A2) 57
Neutral (A3) 48
Dissatisfied (A4) 10
Very Dissatisfied (A5) 2
No answer 1

CSAT-62%

Percentage
28.05%
34.76%
29.27%
6.10%
1.22%

0.61%

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Answer

General Environment / Cleanliness

OGN Ferceniage
Very Satisfied (A1) 73 44.51%
Satisfied (A2) 62 37.80%
Neutral (A3) 26 15.85%
Dissatisfied (A4) 2 1.22%
Very Dissatisfied (A5) 0 0.00%
No answer 1 0.61%
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied

CSAT-82%




How satisfied are you with the quality and services of the
ANNIND 1o TuANAINLAZLISINIS

College?

COLLEGE OF ~.
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IT / Registration Syst

Communication / PR

Answer

em I
Answer

Cotint
Very Satisfied (A1) 28 17.07% Very Satisfied (A1)
Satisfied (A2) 52 31.71% Satisfied (A2)
Neutral (A3) 56 34.15% Neutral (A3)
o . ©,
Dissatisfied (A4) 20 12.20% Dissatisfied (A4)
Very Dissatisfied (A5) 7 4.27% Very Dissatisfied (A5)
No answer 1 0.61% N
o answer
Very Satisfied
Satisfied G
Neutral
Dissatisfied .
Very K: < )
Dissatisfied Y4l

CSAT-48%

Count Percentage
32 19.51%
56 34.15%
54 32.93%
17 10.37%
4 2.44%
1 0.61%
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral I
[ ]
Dissatisfied
o0
Very U
Dissatisfied

CcSAT-53%

Answer

Support Staff Service Quality I
Coant e

Very Satisfied (A1) 43 26.22%
Satisfied (A2) 58 35.37%
Neutral (A3) 47 28.66%
Dissatisfied (A4) 10 6.10%
Very Dissatisfied (A5) 5 3.05%
No answer 1 0.61%
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
!
Dissatisfied

CSAT-61%




MAHIDOL

Do you have plans to continue studying at a higher level? / MUSC\\\\\\\
Further study with the College? v Tun1seneea

Plan to Continue Study? I Further Study with College?
Answer Count Percentage T
Answer Count Percentage

Extremely Likely (A1) 16 16.49%

Yes (Y) 97 60.25% )
Somewhat Likely (A2) 33 34.02%
No (N) 63 39.13% Moderately Likely (A3) 28 28.87%
No answer 1 0.62% Slightly Likely (A4) 1 11.34%
. Not at All Likely (A5) 9 9.28%

Yes No answer 0 0.00%

Extremely
Likely

No

Somewhat
Likely

Moderately I
Likely

:ightly Likely I_I K E LY - 5 O%

Not at All
Likely




How satisfied are you with the value for money of MUSC\\\\\\\
studying at the College? S MAHIRSL

Worthiness Extremely
Worth for
How satisfied are you with the value for maoney of studying with the College? Money
[Worthiness]
Answer Count Percentage Worth for
Money
Extremely Worth for Money (A1) 18 10.98% .
Worth for Money (A2) 37 22.56% Neutral
Neutral (A3) 71 43.29% .
Not Worth for
Not Worth for Money (A4) 28 17.07% Money
|
Not at All Worth for Money (A5) 9 5.49% *
Not at All
: o
No answer 1 0.61% (’Q‘,

WORTHINESS - 33%




Based on your experience with our College, would you —_— \\\\\\
recommend our College to a friend or family member?

Based on your experience with our College, would you recommend our College to a
friend or family member?

[1 = Not at All Likely | 10 = Extremely Likely] 1
Answer Count Percentage
2
1(1) 2 1.22%
2(2) 2 1.22% 3
3(3) 8 4.88% 4
4 (4) 7 4.27%
5
5(5) 14 8.54%
v v 6
5(6) 24 1eE AVINNNAARDNANAT
7(7) 35 21.34%
7
Brand Loyalty
8(8) 28 17.07%
9 (9) 15 9.15% 8.
s
10 (10) 28 17.07% N PS -— - 9
No answer 1 0.61%
10

*more detractors than promoters




Based on your experience with our College, would you —_— \\\\\\\
recommend our College to a friend or family member?

34% 38% 26%
NPS=-8

X
more detractors

Detractors

(score 0-6) are unhappy (score 7-8) are satisfied (score 9-10) are loyal th a n ' O ’ ' ' O te ' S
customers who can but unenthusiastic enthusiasts who will keep

damage your brand and customers who are buying and fuel growth by

impede growth through vulnerable to competitive referring others.

negative word-of-mouth offeri

ngs.
0 NPS stands for Net Promoter Score which is a metric used in
/o = NPSG customer experience programs. NPS measures the loyalty of

customers to a company.
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at do you think the College needs to improve?

=l 74 Qs
dantsaasdIulge
fFaciIities A (Practice Room A
» Maintenance > Staff Manner/
> AC Services
> Lift / AC » Booking / Equipment
> Smell / AC
> Glass > better dance studio
> Pothole > Support Department
> Dirty Canal Activities (Facility
» Parking (not enough) and Equipment
\ VNG .
(Faculty A
» Anonymous Feedback
> More teacher - Music Therapy
> Student Feedback Channel
> Thai and Oriental Music's Lecturer
N .

Commas
> Bad Design

» Unfriendly to User

» Qutdated

v,

(Equipment

» Qutdated
» Not Relevant
» No maintenance

N\

W,

COLLEGE OF ~.
MUSIC N\
MAHDO\\\\\
UNIVERSITY

(Teaching / Curriculum

»Subject not related / redundant

» Teacher Quality Assessment

» MUGE, Thai, Gong Wong Yai are a Waste
of Time, these can be self-studies

»Venue for Recital

N\

~

.

(International Student

» No assistance provide

»Some classes don't have the English
language at all

» Didn't get enough concern

» GE teachers need to understand English
well

» “Gong Wong Yai" no classes conducted in
English at all

\

~

V.




What d hink th 1 is doi ? o
at do you think the College Is doing well:
t&l dl o 1 Y P~ | UNIVERS
ANNLIIN AR
e . )
Student Opportunity . ~ ~
» World-class concerts and Recogmtlon FaCUItV
Activities » good private teacher
» chance to perform g InternationaI.Teach'er |
> learn from world-class artists / > Changed Thai & erental Music
Successful alumni Department Chair
> Real-world Experience ~ ~N \' Aj.Nancy cares for students )
» Career Advice Network/Community
> Intern with Thailand Phil » Extensive connection and career
\_ -/ network . .
fFaaIlty/Enwronment A
\_ Y. > College is beautiful
> Cleanliness
\ J




Please advise further on your experience with our College
so that we can continue to improve our services.

(2]
o

czz

LLEGE OF ~.
usiIc N\
/\HDO\\\\\
NIVERSITY

o o
ATLUSU
4 . )
Equipment [Improve Commas )
> update equipment (MT) [Staff Services A
: ::Iee?/l;itte > Practice Room Staff Service/Manner
. Maint CReduce Tuition Fee ) » Payment Counter - Unfriendly /
aintenance Speaking to those who have financial
\_ - problems
[Provide Scholarship ) » Staff should be on the same page
. .. ) N\ .
(Communlcatlons
» Commas e ~
> fast response to feedback/ Worthiness
complain > reduce/ refund service fee for
» feedback channel online
» PR of Competition / Concert
N J S o
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Focus Group \\\\\\
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What do you think the College needs to improve? \\\\\\\
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* Piano 21AN13ABNUIF Key N9 * 3% Keyboard 1¥ungifn 1o
e HinedanA25tla JUaNNERIE 1981 8 am - 9 pm e 391 BM i1 online 3135
* Commas NIAANNAY ° JANUBNAIINNNIINGIAE
* #anNgn3 Wi support LANANIA o Tnsfi TsepMNTUNY
e 1anNu 1¥iqua Handicap (Lifiaus aualign) e aAnaza1n2ne Tnslunng i
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Please advise further on your experience with our College \\\\
so that we can continue to improve our services.
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(Action Guideline from the Survey Results)




We must improve our services on \\\\\\

AHIDOIL

IIIIIIIIIII

First Priority - Fix these
e Readiness of Equipment

* IT / Registration System Next Priority - Develop these

e Quality of Concerts / Events
Second Priority - Improve these e Career Opportunities

® Quality of Curriculum e Support Staff Service Quality |
® Readiness of Building and /

Facilities

e Communication / PR y,




We should focus on promoting and \\\\\\
strengthening these

Focus on Promoting These

* Recognition / Reputation Strengthen these areas

e Quality of Curriculum/ Teaching

/ Faculty

e Music Performance

e Music Production

e Industry Network / Career . :
® Music Education

Opportunities




Thank You



